
11
11

MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

MWRTA Customer Service: 
(508) 935-2222

Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

www.mwrta.com              Follow Us: @mwrta

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!

Scan QR code with 
your phone to go 
to the  MWRTA 

website. 

RO
UT

E 
1

RO
UT

E 
1

W
EE

KE
N

D
W

EE
KE

N
D

ROUTE 1ROUTE 1 WEEKENDWEEKEND

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to 
the next driver within 90 minutes. 

Fare Information
Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass

Adult:			 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		 $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
- a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA Blandin 
Hub. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

Blandin Hub

15 Blandin Ave.

FRAMINGHAM

WAYLAND

SHERBORN

WESTON

NATICK

WELLESLEY

ASHLAND

Serviced 2 times a day

NATICK  MALL 
(WEGMANS SHELTER)

Union Ave.

Salem End Rd.STAPLES

O
ak St. 

Wash
ington St. 

12630

30

135
90

90

90

27

135

128

126

27

WOODLAND 
STATION

Hartford Street

Speen St. 

Walnut St. 

MASSBAY 
COLLEGE

BABSON
COLLEGE

9/27 PLAZA

Wash
ington St. 

WOODLAND 
STATION

9

    WELLESLEY 
OFFICE 

PARK

Walnut St. 

9

9

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

20
25



          	     	         11                     11
v  1.2025

ROUTE 1ROUTE 1  WeekendWeekend  Service Service 

Route 1 Connections:
- Route 11: 	       9/27 Plaza
- Routes 2, 3, 4N, 9, 11: Natick Mall (Wegmans)
Riders can also connect to the Framingham / Natick 
Weekend Catch Connect service at the Natick Mall or 
9/27 Plaza.

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                	
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- Route 1 will service Babson from Wellesley Ave. 

Blandin Hub 8:15 ~ ~ ~ ~
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 8:30 10:12 12:00 1:43 3:29
9/27 Plaza 8:39 10:21 12:09 1:52 3:38
Oak St. 8:44 10:26 12:14 1:57 3:43
Cross St. 8:52 10:34 12:22 2:05 3:51
Babson College 8:58 10:40 12:28 2:11 3:57
MassBay Wellesley 9:04 10:50 12:34 2:21 4:03
Wellesley Lower Falls 9:09 10:55 12:39 2:26 4:08
Woodland T Station 9:14 11:00 12:44 2:31 4:13

AM PM

E
as

tb
ou

nd

Woodland T Station 9:20 11:05 12:48 2:36 4:18
Wellesley Lower Falls 9:25 11:10 12:53 2:41 4:23
MassBay Wellesley 9:30 11:15 12:58 2:46 4:28
Babson College 9:36 11:21 1:04 2:52 4:34
Cross St. 9:42 11:27 1:10 2:58 4:40
Oak St. 9:47 11:32 1:16 3:04 4:45
9/27 Plaza 9:52 11:37 1:21 3:09 4:50
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 10:02 11:47 1:31 3:19 5:00
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ 5:15

W
es

tb
ou

nd

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



ROUTE 5ROUTE 5: Ashland / Hopkinton55
55

MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

www.mwrta.com                Follow Us: @mwrta

MWRTA Customer Service: 
(508) 935-2222

Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

M
arble St.

ASHLAND MBTA /
CIRRUS APARTMENTS

126

85

Franklin Street

85
Main Stre

et

Ash Street

HOPKINTON
CENTER

Rts. 85 & 135

DOWNTOWN
ASHLAND

DOWNTOWN 
FRAMINGHAM

FRAMINGHAM MBTA 

St.

Cordaville

Fr
on

t S
tre

et

Clinton Street

495

Hay
w

ar
d 

St
re

et

495

South

135

M
ain Street

M
ain Street

Homer Ave

Ch
er

ry
 S

t

Su
m

m
er

 S
t

Park Rd

135

ASHLAND JR. 
HIGH SCHOOL

Blandin Hub
15 Blandin Ave.

PRICE CHOPPER

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!

Scan QR code with 
your phone to go 
to the  MWRTA 

website. 

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to 
the next driver within 90 minutes. 

Fare Information
				    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:			    	 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		  $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A                 N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA Blandin 
Hub. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

RO
UT

E
RO

UT
E  

5 
W

EE
KE

N
D

5 
W

EE
KE

N
D

  

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



          	  	      55           	  	      55
v 1.2025

Route 5 Connections:
- Route 4S: 	 Framingham MBTA
- Routes 4S, 11: 	 Blandin Hub
Riders can also connect to the Framingham/Natick
Connect service at the Blandin Hub or Framingham MBTA.

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                	
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- *Cirrus Apartments are serviced from the MBTA Access Road.

ROUTE ROUTE 5 5 WeekendWeekend Service Service

Blandin Hub 8:30 9:47 11:04 12:22 1:41 2:54 4:07
Framingham MBTA Station 8:35 9:52 11:09 12:27 1:46 2:58 4:12
Homer Ave. / Main St. 8:43 9:59 11:16 12:34 1:52 3:04 4:19
Ashland Junior High School 8:47 10:03 11:20 12:38 1:55 3:08 4:23
Route 85 / Route 135 8:54 10:10 11:27 12:45 2:02 3:15 4:30
Price Chopper 9:01 10:17 11:34 12:52 2:09 3:22 4:37
South St. / Hayward St. 9:04 10:21 11:38 12:57 2:12 3:25 4:41
Hopkinton Center 9:10 10:27 11:44 1:03 2:18 3:31 4:48
Ashland MBTA Station 9:20 10:37 11:54 1:13 2:28 3:41 4:58
Cirrus Apartments* 9:21 10:39 11:56 1:15 2:29 3:43 5:00
Homer Ave. / Main St. 9:25 10:43 12:00 1:19 2:33 3:47 5:04
Framingham MBTA Station 9:31 10:49 12:07 1:25 2:39 3:53 5:11
Blandin Hub 9:36 10:54 12:12 1:31 2:44 3:57 5:15

O
U

T
B

O
U

N
D

IN
B

O
U

N
D

AM PM

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



ROUTE 7

SOLOMON 
POND MALL

HANNAFORD’S
PLAZA

BROAD /
LINCOLN ST. LINCOLN / 

PLEASANT ST.

MARLBOROUGH 
HOSPITAL

SOUTH BOLTON 
/ MAIN ST.

POST ROAD 
SHOPPING CENTER

TARGET

WAYSIDE INN STORE
/ HAGER ST.

SO
LO

M
O

N
 P

O
N

D
 R

D
.

HU
D

SO
N 

ST
.

E. MAIN ST.

ALLEN 
ST.

APEX ENTERTAINMENT
BUS SHELTER

NEWTON/WEED ST.

85

85

20

20

20

495

495

290

7C7C
ROUTE 7CROUTE 7C WeekdayWeekday

RO
UT

E 
7C

RO
UT

E 
7C

W
EE

KD
AY

W
EE

KD
AY

MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

Scan the QR code with 
your smartphone to be 

directed to the MWRTA 
Routes and Schedules 

MWRTA 
Customer Service: 

(508) 935-2222
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 

www.mwrta.com

Follow Us: @mwrta

7C7C

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!Transfers / Connections

Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one transfer going in the same direction within the 
MWRTA bus system only.  One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to the next driver 
within 90 minutes. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, 
Memorial Day, Independence Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, 
Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on 
Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at 
www.mwrta.com/holidays.

Fare Information
				    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:			    	 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		  $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A                 N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA 
Blandin Hub. 

Route 7

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



          	     	   7C7C  7C7C
v  1.2025

ROUTE ROUTE 7C7C  WeekdayWeekday  Service

Route 7C Connections:
- Routes 7, 15: 	 Newton / Weed Sts.
Riders can also connect to the Hudson Catch Connect 
service at Newton / Weed Sts.

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                	
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- *Time points marked with a red asterisk continue from the Route 7.
-*Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.

Market 32 6:02 ~ 7:25 8:29 8:43 10:01 10:30 12:15 1:55 ~ 3:47 5:27 7:02 8:34 10:04*
Main St. (Downtown Marlborough) 6:08 6:50* 7:30 8:34 8:49 10:07 10:35 12:20 1:59 ~ 3:51 5:31 7:06 8:38 ~
Newton / Weed Sts. 6:10 6:53 7:33 8:37 8:52 10:10* 10:38 12:23 2:03* 2:17* 3:53 5:33 7:08 8:40 ~
Marlborough Hospital* 6:15 6:58 7:38 8:42 8:57 ~ 10:44 12:28 ~ 2:18 3:57 5:37 7:12 8:44 ~
Lincoln / Pleasant Sts. 6:19 7:02 7:42 8:46 9:01 ~ 10:48 12:32 ~ 2:21 4:00 5:40 7:15 8:47 ~
Broad / Lincoln Sts. 6:21 7:04 7:44 8:48 9:03 ~ 10:50 12:34 ~ 2:23 4:02 5:42 7:17 8:49 ~
Apex Entertainment (Bus Shelter) 6:28 7:11 7:50 8:54 9:09 ~ 10:56 12:40 ~ 2:29 4:08 5:48 7:26 8:55 ~
Hannafords Plaza by AAA 6:30 7:13 7:53 8:57 9:12 ~ 10:59 12:43 ~ 2:32 4:11 5:51 7:29 8:58 ~
Solomon Pond Mall (Bus Shelter) ~ 7:23 ~ 9:09 ~ ~ 11:11 12:55 ~ 2:44 4:23 6:02 7:42 9:10 ~

W
ES

TB
O

U
N

D

Solomon Pond Mall (Bus Shelter) ~ ~ 7:28 ~ ~ 9:29 11:16 12:59 2:48 4:27 6:05 7:45 9:12
Hannafords Plaza by AAA ~ 6:40 7:40 8:00 9:20 9:41 11:27 1:09 3:00 4:39 6:17 7:55 9:22
Apex Entertainment (Bus Shelter) ~ 6:43 7:43 8:03 9:23 9:44 11:30 1:12 3:03 4:42 6:20 7:57 9:25
Broad / Lincoln Sts. ~ 6:50 7:50 8:10 9:30 9:51 11:37 1:18 3:09 4:48 6:26 8:03 9:31
Lincoln / Pleasant Sts. ~ 6:52 7:52 8:12 9:32 9:53 11:39 1:20 3:11 4:51 6:29 8:05 9:34
Marlborough Hospital* ~ 6:55 7:55 8:15 9:35 9:56 11:42 1:23 3:14 4:54 6:32 8:08 9:37
Newton / Weed Sts. 5:35* 7:01 8:01 8:21 9:41 10:02 11:48 1:29 3:19 4:59 6:37 8:13 9:42
South Bolton / Main Sts. 5:37 7:02 8:02 8:22 9:42 10:03 11:49 1:30 3:20 5:00 6:38 8:14 9:43
Market 32 5:41 7:11 8:06 8:26 9:46 10:07 11:53 1:34 3:24 5:04 6:42 8:18 9:47
Target 5:55 7:18 8:18 8:33 9:54 10:19 12:04 1:44 3:34 5:14 6:50 8:27 9:56
Wayside Inn Store ~ ~ 8:21 ~ ~ 10:22 12:07 1:47 3:37 5:17 6:53 ~ ~

E
A

ST
B

O
U

N
D

AM PM

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



FRAMINGHAM

WAYLAND

SHERBORN

90
126

Maynard Road

State Street

HIGH STREETBUS SHELTER

PARK & RIDE

STAPLES

Mass 
Pike 

Crossing Blvd

New York Avenue

9

FRAMINGHAM
STATE UNIVERSITY 

NATICK MALL

Union Ave.

Salem End Rd.
THE GREEN @ 9/90

PARK & RIDE 

126
30

30

90
LOGAN 
EXPRESS

FLUTIE 

PASS

Hartford Street

Speen St. 

SHOPPER’S 

WORLD

STAPLES

BLANDIN HUB

15 Blandin Ave.

*FLAG DOWN ONLY

99
99

MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
Transfers are not compatable with the MBTA system.  One transfer per 
paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to the next driver 
within 90 minutes. 

MWRTA Customer Service: 
Ph: (508) 935-2222

Central Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

www.mwrta.com              Follow us: @MWRTA

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!

Scan QR code with 
your phone to go 
to the  MWRTA 

website. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

Fare Information
				    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:			    	 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		  $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A                 N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA Blandin Hub. 

RO
UT

E 
9

RO
UT

E 
9

W
EE

KE
N

D
W

EE
KE

N
D

ROUTE 9ROUTE 9 WEEKENDWEEKEND

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



ROUTE 9ROUTE 9  WeekendWeekend Service Service          	     	         99                     99
v. 1.2025

Route 9 Connections:
- Route 7: 	              Staples, Green at 9/90 Apts, California Ave
- Routes 2, 4N: 	              Shoppers World
- Routes 1, 2, 3, 4N, 9, 11:   Natick Mall (Wegmans)
Riders can also access the Catch Connect weekend service anywhere 
within Framingham and Natick. 

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing 
the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route 
where it is safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
-* Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.

Blandin Hub 7:45 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Natick Mall (Wegmans) ~ 8:27 9:26 10:24 11:24 12:22 1:23 2:24 3:25 4:22
Shopper's World Shelter ~ 8:30 9:29 10:27 11:27 12:25 1:26 2:27 3:28 4:25
Framingham Center ~ 8:36 9:35 10:35 11:33 12:33 1:34 2:35 3:36 4:33
Staples Drive Shelter* ~ 8:44 9:42 10:42 11:40 12:41 1:42 2:43 3:44 4:41
Route 9 Park and Ride ~ 8:49 9:47 10:47 11:45 12:46 1:47 2:48 3:49 4:46
Green at 9/90 Apts* 8:00 8:54 9:52 10:52 11:50 12:51 1:52 2:53 3:54 4:51
Framingham State 8:10 9:04 10:02 11:02 12:00 1:01 2:02 3:03 4:04 5:01
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 8:22 9:16 10:14 11:14 12:12 1:13 2:14 3:15 4:16 ~
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 5:15E

A
ST

B
O

U
N

D

AM PM

W
E

ST
B

O
U

N
D

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



1414
1414 MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

RO
UT

E
RO

UT
E  

  1
4 

 W
EE

KD
AY

14
  W

EE
KD

AY
ROUTEROUTE    14  WEEKDAY14  WEEKDAY

MWRTA Customer Service: 
Ph: (508) 935-2222

Central Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

www.mwrta.com              Follow us: @MWRTA

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!

Scan QR code with 
your phone to go 
to the  MWRTA 

website. 

495

MILFORDMILFORD

HOLLISTONHOLLISTON

95

BIG Y / CVS

MILFORD 
HIGH SCHOOL

MILFORD REG. HOSP.
 / DANA FARBER

TARGET

126109

126

MILFORD
CROSSING

EMK

SHAW’S

BIRMINGHAM 
COURT

MLFORD SENIOR CENTER

MILFORD
TOWN 
HALL

MILFORD 
DISTRICT 
COURT

COLONIAL/
CAPITAL 
HOUSING

KOHLSLIBRARY

ROUTE 6

495

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to 
the next driver within 90 minutes. 

Fare Information
				    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:			    	 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		  $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A                 N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA Blandin Hub. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.EFFECTIV

E: J
an

 5,
 20

25



          	     	       1414                     1414
v. 1.2025

ROUTE ROUTE 14  WeekdayWeekday  ServiceService

Route 14 Connections:
- Route 6:			  Milford Crossings
- Routes 4N, 4S, 5, 6, 10, 11:	 Blandin Hub

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                	
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- *The Route 14 will return to the Blandin Hub for the night as the Route 6.

Blandin Hub 6:30 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1:20 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Milford Crossings 6:57 8:09 9:17 10:28 11:38 12:50 1:55 2:55 4:16 5:41 7:01 8:16 9:12
Target 7:00 8:11 9:21 10:35 11:45 12:52 1:57 3:02 4:21 5:46 7:06 8:21 9:17
Trader Joes 7:01 8:12 9:22 10:36 11:46 12:53 1:58 3:01 4:22 5:47 7:07 8:22 9:18
East Main St. Bus Shelter 7:10 8:24 9:34 10:47 11:57 1:03 2:04 3:09 4:30 5:56 7:14 8:28 9:24
Milford Town Hall 7:11 8:25 9:35 10:48 11:58 1:04 2:05 3:12 4:31 5:57 7:16 8:30 9:25
Milford Senior Center 7:12 8:26 9:36 10:49 11:59 1:05 2:06 3:13 4:32 5:59 7:18 8:32 9:26
Main St. at Police Station 7:13 8:27 9:37 10:50 12:00 1:06 2:07 3:16 4:35 6:02 7:21 8:33 9:30
EMK Community Health 7:19 8:31 9:41 10:55 12:05 1:08 2:12 3:22 4:41 6:08 7:28 8:36 9:32
Milford Regional Hospital 7:23 8:34 9:44 10:58 12:08 1:11 2:15 3:26 4:44 6:11 7:32 8:40 9:36
Shaw's / Walgreens 7:25 8:37 9:47 11:01 12:10 1:15 2:20 3:30 4:45 6:13 7:34 8:42 9:38
Milford High School 7:28 8:40 9:50 11:04 12:14 1:18 2:25 3:34 4:51 6:18 7:39 8:47 9:43
Colonial / Capital Housing 7:31 8:42 9:53 11:05 12:15 1:19 2:28 3:35 4:54 6:21 7:43 8:49 9:45
Birmingham Court 7:42 8:49 9:59 11:12 12:21 1:27 2:35 3:42 5:01 6:31 7:50 8:55 9:51
Milford Library 7:45 8:54 10:02 11:14 12:25 1:29 2:39 3:47 5:07 6:35 7:54 8:59 9:55
Milford Town Hall 7:47 8:58 10:06 11:17 12:30 1:33 2:40 3:50 5:11 6:37 7:58 9:01 9:57
Big Y 7:50 9:02 10:10 11:19 12:34 1:35 2:43 3:55 5:14 6:41 8:02 9:05 10:01
Kohls 7:52 9:04 10:13 11:22 12:36 1:37 2:44 3:58 5:17 6:44 8:04 9:08 10:04
Milford Crossings 7:54 9:07 10:18 11:27 12:40 1:41 2:45 4:02 5:31 6:48 8:06 9:11 10:07
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 2:14 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 10:42

AM PM

O
U

T
B

O
U

N
D

IN
B

O
U

N
D

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



1414
1414 MMetroWWest RRegional TTransportation AAuthority  

RO
UT

E
RO

UT
E  

  1
4 

 W
EE

KE
N

D
14

  W
EE

KE
N

D
ROUTEROUTE    14  WEEKEND14  WEEKEND

MWRTA Customer Service: 
Ph: (508) 935-2222

Central Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 
Framingham, MA 01702

www.mwrta.com              Follow us: @MWRTA

Download the MWRTA 
CATCH App on Apple 
& Google Play stores!

Scan QR code with 
your phone to go 
to the  MWRTA 

website. 

495

MILFORDMILFORD

HOLLISTONHOLLISTON

95

BIG Y / CVS

MILFORD 
HIGH SCHOOL

MILFORD REG. HOSP.
 / DANA FARBER

TARGET

126109

126

MILFORD
CROSSING

EMK

SHAW’S

BIRMINGHAM 
COURT

MLFORD SENIOR CENTER

MILFORD
TOWN 
HALL

MILFORD 
DISTRICT 
COURT

COLONIAL/
CAPITAL 
HOUSING

KOHLSLIBRARY

ROUTE 6

495

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to 
the next driver within 90 minutes. 

Fare Information
				    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:			    	 $1.50      $1.25	     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:		  $0.75      $0.70	     $10.00
Student with valid student ID: 		 $1.00      N/A                 N/A	
Children under 6 (with adult): 	 Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: 	 Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA 
Blandin Hub. 

Holidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Patriots’s Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.EFFECTIV

E: J
an

 5,
 20

25



          	     	       1414                     1414
v. 1.2025

ROUTE ROUTE 14  WeekendWeekend  ServiceService

Route 6*
Blandin Hub 8:42* ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
Milford Crossings 9:17 10:19 11:23 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:26 4:31
Target 9:21 10:26 11:30 12:32 1:32 2:37 3:29 4:34
Trader Joes 9:22 10:27 11:31 12:33 1:33 2:38 3:30 4:35
East Main St. Bus Shelter 9:34 10:38 11:42 12:43 1:39 2:43 3:38 4:43
Milford Town Hall 9:35 10:39 11:43 12:44 1:40 2:46 3:39 4:44
Milford Senior Center 9:36 10:40 11:44 12:45 1:41 2:47 3:40 4:45
Main St. at Police Station 9:37 10:41 11:45 12:46 1:42 2:48 3:41 4:46
EMK Community Health 9:41 10:46 11:50 12:48 1:47 2:49 3:42 4:47
Milford Regional Hospital 9:44 10:49 11:53 12:51 1:50 2:51 3:44 4:49
Shaw's / Walgreens 9:47 10:52 11:56 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:45 4:50
Milford High School 9:50 10:55 11:59 12:58 2:00 2:59 3:51 4:56
Colonial / Capital Housing 9:51 10:56 12:00 12:59 2:03 3:00 3:52 4:57
Birmingham Court 9:57 11:03 12:06 1:07 2:10 3:07 3:59 5:04
Milford Library 10:00 11:05 12:07 1:09 2:14 3:10 4:04 5:09
Milford Town Hall 10:04 11:08 12:12 1:13 2:15 3:13 4:06 5:11
Big Y 10:06 11:10 12:14 1:15 2:18 3:16 4:09 5:14
Kohls 10:09 11:13 12:16 1:17 2:19 3:19 4:12 5:17
Milford Crossings 10:14 11:18 12:20 1:21 2:20 3:23 4:26 5:31
Blandin Hub ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 6:06*

O
U

T
B

O
U

N
D

IN
B

O
U

N
D

AM PM AM PM
Blandin Hub 8:42 ~
Framingham MBTA Station 8:46 ~
Winthrop / Hollis Sts. 8:48 ~
Market Basket Plaza at Big Lots 8:52 ~
Shaw's 8:56 ~
Washington St. at Cong. Church 9:02 ~
Milford Crossings 9:12 ~
Milford Crossings ~ 5:31
Holliston Public Library ~ 5:43
Shaw's ~ 5:50
Market Basket Plaza at Big Lots ~ 5:54
Winthrop / Hollis Sts. ~ 5:56
Framingham MBTA Station ~ 6:00
Blandin Hub ~ 6:06

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                	
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- *The Route 14 will depart from and return to Framingham as the Route 6.

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25



Visit www.mwrta.com for service announcements.

�For up to the minute bus information call the MWRTA at 
508-935-2222 or visit www.mwrta.com for GPS tracking. 

NCS Natick Commuter Bus ShuttleNatick Commuter Bus Shuttle

Natick Commuter Shuttle (Weekday Service) Natick Commuter Shuttle (Weekday Service) 

Scan the QR code below with your smartphone to be             
directed to the MWRTA Routes and Schedules website.

MMetroetroWWestest  RRegionalegional  TTransitransit  AAuthorityuthority
Express Commuter Service ONLYExpress Commuter Service ONLY

This route was designed specifically for 
commuters going to or from designated work areas and 
the train station during regular work hours.

This schedule is subject to revision.
Effective: January 6, 2025

AM SCHEDULE PM SCHEDULE

	

* PM train times are drop off only

No Commuter Shuttle service is provided on holidays. 
For full details, please visit the MWRTA Holiday Policy           
at www.mwrta.com/holidays. 
Schedule times are approximate - please be at the bus 
stop 5 - 10 minutes prior to ensure not missing the bus.

Blandin Hub 4:00
MathWorks Lakeside 4:15
MathWorks Apple Hill 4:20
Natick Army Labs 4:30

IB 4:50*
OB 4:52*

MathWorks Apple Hill 4:45
MathWorks Lakeside 4:55

OB 5:18*
IB 5:25*
IB 5:30*
OB 5:42*

MathWorks Apple Hill 5:30
MathWorks Lakeside 5:40
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 5:45
MathWorks Lakeside 5:55
MathWorks Apple Hill 6:05

IB 6:30*
OB 6:37*

W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza 6:20
Blandin Hub 6:30

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA

W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza

FRAMINGHAM

WAYLAND

SHERBORN

WESTON

NATICK

WELLESLEY

Union Ave.

O
ak St. 

126

30

135

90

90

27

126

27

Hartford Street

Speen St. 

OAK ST

MathWorks
Lakeside9

9

   

Blandin 
Hub

West Natick
MBTA Station

Natick Center
MBTA Station

Natick 
Army Labs

Natick Mall

MathWorks
Apple Hill

MWRTA Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave., Framingham MA 01702

	

* Lakeside Employees should take the MathWorks 
  Express Shuttle.

Blandin Hub 6:30
W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza 6:40

OB 6:55
IB: 6:45

Natick Army Labs 7:05
MathWorks Apple Hill 7:10
MathWorks Lakeside 7:20

OB 7:45
IB: 7:35

Natick Army Labs 7:50
MathWorks Apple Hill 7:56
W. Natick MBTA via Kendall Plaza IB: 7:54
MathWorks Apple Hill 8:16
Natick Center MBTA OB 8:37
Natick Army Labs 8:42
MathWorks Lakeside 8:49
MathWorks Apple Hill 8:56
Natick Center MBTA 9:01
Blandin Hub 9:15

Natick Center MBTA

Natick Center MBTA*

EFFECTIV
E: J

an
 5,

 20
25




